All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 11/23/2009 through 12/4/2009

Securities Law Registration Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
AMERICAN REALTY CAPITAL NEW YORK, NY  11/24/2009 00569977-01 Pending

NY RECOVERY REIT INC
Number of Registration Filings: 1

Securities Law Exemption Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
DELAVAN BANCSHARES INC DELAVAN, WI 12/2/2009 00572159-14 Filed

Number of Exemption Filings: 1

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Division
Firm Name Location Date File Number Status
Received
FT 2223 GLOBAL DIVIDEND WHEATON, IL 12/4/2009 00572496-05 Pending-Cleared
PORTFOLIO SERIES 19
FT 2227 GLOBAL WHEATON, IL 12/4/2009 00572497-05 Pending-Cleared
COMMODITIES PORTFOLIO
SERIES 10

FT 2234 STRATEGIC INCOME WHEATON, IL 12/4/2009  00572495-05 Pending-Cleared
ADVAMTAGE SELECT CLOSED
END PORTFOLIO SERIES 19

JPMORGAN TR 1 JPMORGAN BOSTON, MA 12/4/2009  00572494-03 Pending-Cleared
INTERNATIONAL CURRENCY
INCOME FUND CLASS R5

HSBC INVESTOR FUNDS COLUMBUS, OH  12/3/2009 00572487-03 Registered
HSBC INVESTOR CA TAX

FREE MONEY MARKET FUND

CLASS E SHARES

HSBC INVESTOR FUNDS COLUMBUS, OH  12/3/2009 00572488-03 Registered
HSBC INVESTOR NY TAX

FREE MONEY MARKET FUND

CLASS E SHARES

HSBC INVESTOR FUNDS COLUMBUS, OH  12/3/2009 00572489-03 Registered
HSBC INVESTOR PRIME

MONEY MARKET FUND

CLASS E SHARES

HSBC INVESTOR FUNDS COLUMBUS, OH  12/3/2009 00572490-03 Registered
HSBC INVESTOR TAX FREE

MONEY MARKET FUND

CLASS E SHARES
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 11/23/2009 through 12/4/2009

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

HSBC INVESTOR FUNDS
HSBC INVESTOR US
GOVERNMENT MONEY
MARKET FUND CLASS E
SHARES

HSBC INVESTOR FUNDS
HSBC INVESTOR US
TREASURY MONEY MARKET
FUND CLASS E SHARES

TURNER FUNDS TURNER
SPECTRUM FUND CLASS C
SHARES

NEUBERGER BERMAN EQUITY
FUNDS NEUBERGER BERMAN
MULTI CAP OPPORTUNITIES
FUND CLASS A

NEUBERGER BERMAN EQUITY
FUNDS NEUBERGER BERMAN
MULTI CAP OPPORTUNITIES
FUND INSTITUTIONAL CLASS

NEUBERGER BERMAN EQUITY
FUNDS NEUBERGER BERMAN
MULTI CAP OPPORTUNITIES
FUND CLASS C

THORNBERG INVESTMENT TR
THORNBURG DEVELOPING
WORLD FUND CLASS C

THORNBERG INVESTMENT TR
THORNBURG DEVELOPING
WORLD FUND CLASS |

THORNBERG INVESTMENT TR
THORNBURG DEVELOPING
WORLD FUND CLASS A

EATON VANCE MUTUAL
FUNDS TR EATON VANCE
CASH MANAGEMENT FUND
CLASS C SHARES

EATON VANCE MUTUAL
FUNDS TR EATON VANCE
CASH MANAGEMENT FUND
CLASS B SHARES

FT 2220 ETF GROWTH &
INCOME DEC 09

FT 2222 DIVIDEND STRENGTH
PORTFOLIO SERIES 4

12/7/2009 9:12:48 AM

Division

Location Date
Received
COLUMBUS, OH  12/3/2009
COLUMBUS, OH  12/3/2009
BERWYN, PA 12/3/2009
NEW YORK, NY 12/2/2009
NEW YORK, 12/2/2009
NEW YORK, NY 12/2/2009
SANTE FE, NM 12/2/2009
SANTE FE, NM 12/2/2009
SANTE FE, NM 12/2/2009
BOSTON, MA 12/1/2009
BOSTON, MA 12/1/2009
WHEATON, IL 12/1/2009
WHEATON, IL 12/1/2009

File Number

00572491-03

00572492-03

00572493-03

00572152-03

00572154-03

00572153-03

00572156-03

00572157-03

00572155-03

00572151-03

00572150-03

00572027-05

00572026-05

Status

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 11/23/2009 through 12/4/2009

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

FT 2225 TAX ADVANTAGED
MUNICIPAL CLOSED END
PORTFOLIO SERIES 7

FT 2228 NATURAL GAS
PORTFOLIO SERIES 4

FT 2249 MULTI SECTOR
OPPORTUNITY PORTFOLIO
SERIES 2

FT 2265 MEGA CAP
PORTFOLIO SERIES 12

KEELEY FUNDS INC KEELY
SMALL CAP DIVIDEND VALUE
FUND CLASS A

KEELEY FUNDS INC KEELY
SMALL CAP DIVIDEND VALUE
FUND CLASS |

NUVEEN INVESTMENT TR 2
NUVEEN SYMPHONY LARGE
CAP GROWTH FUND CLASS
R3 SHARES

ADVISORS INNER CIRCLE

FUND USFS FUNDS TACTICAL

ASSET ALLOCATION FUND

DREYFUS INVESTMENT
FUNDS DREYFUS STANDISH

GLOBAL FIXED INCOME FUND

CLASS C

DREYFUS INVESTMENT
FUNDS DREYFUS STANDISH

GLOBAL FIXED INCOME FUND

CLASS A

GMO TR GMO FLEXIBLE
EQUITIES FUND CLASS 3

GMO TR GMO FLEXIBLE
EQUITIES FUND CLASS 6

HIGHMARK FUNDS HIGHMARK SAN FRANCISCO,

NATIONAL INTERMEDIATE
TAX FREE BOND FUND
CLASS C SHARES

NUVEEN INVESTMENT TR 2
NUVEEN TRADEWINDS
GLOBAL RESOURCES FUND
CLASS R3 SHARES

TOUCHSTONE FUNDS GROUP CINCINNATTI, OH

TR SMALL CAP CORE FUND
CLASS C

12/7/2009 9:12:48 AM

Division

Location Date File Number

Received
WHEATON, IL 12/1/2009 00572025-05
WHEATON, IL 12/1/2009 00572024-05
WHEATON, IL 12/1/2009 00572023-05
WHEATON, IL 12/1/2009 00572022-05
MILWAUKEE, WI  12/1/2009 00572020-03
MILWAUKEE, WI  12/1/2009 00572021-03
CHICAGO, IL 12/1/2009 00572149-03
BOSTON, MA 11/30/2009 00572432-03
NEW YORK, NY  11/30/2009 00572453-03
NEW YORK, NY  11/30/2009 00572452-03
BOSTON, MA 11/30/2009 00572433-03
BOSTON, MA 11/30/2009 00572434-03
11/30/2009 00572454-03

CA

CHICAGO, IL 11/30/2009 00572431-03
11/30/2009 00572165-03

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 11/23/2009 through 12/4/2009

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA AEGON HIGH
YIELD BOND CLASS 12
SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA AEGON HIGH
YIELD BOND CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA ASSET
ALLOCATION CONSERVATIVE
PORTFOLIO CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA ASSET
ALLOCATION GROWTH
PORTFOLIO CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA ASSET
ALLOCATION MODERATE
PORTFOLIO CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA ASSET
ALLOCATION MODERATE
GROWTH PORTFOLIO CLASS |
SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA BALANCED
CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA DIVERSIFIED
EQUITY CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA EQUITY
CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA FLEXIBLE
INCOME CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA FOCUS
CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA GROWTH
OPPORTUNITIES CLASS |
SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA MONEY
MARKET CLASS | SHARES

12/7/2009 9:12:48 AM

Division

Location

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

ST.
PETERSBURG,
FL

Date
Received

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

11/30/2009

File Number

00572441-03

00572439-03

00572442-03

00572446-03

00572443-03

00572449-03

00572435-03

00572450-03

00572437-03

00572436-03

00572440-03

00572438-03

00572448-03

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Page 4 of 8



All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 11/23/2009 through 12/4/2009

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA MULTI
MANAGER ALTERNATIVE
STRATEGIES PORTFOLIO
CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA MULTI
MANAGER INTERNATIONAL
PORTFOLIO CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA SHORT TERM
BOND CLASS | SHARES

TRANSAMERICA FUNDS
TRANSAMERICA SMALL MID
CAP VALUE CLASS | SHARES

EATON VANCE SPECIAL
INVESTMENT TR EATON
VANCE REAL ESTATE FUND
CLASS | SHARES

GOLDMAN SACHS TR
GOLDMAN SACHS US EQUITY
FUND CLASS A SHARES

GOLDMAN SACHS TR
GOLDMAN SACHS US EQUITY
FUND CLASS C SHARES

GOLDMAN SACHS TR
GOLDMAN SACHS US EQUITY
FUND CLASS IR SHARES

GOLDMAN SACHS TR
GOLDMAN SACHS US EQUITY
FUND CLASS R SHARES

GOLDMAN SACHS TR
GOLDMAN SACHS US EQUITY
FUND INSTITUTIONAL
SHARES

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR SERIES
827 VAN KAMPEN ETF
ALLOCATION PORTFOLIO
SERIES 1

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 220
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR SERIES 19

VAN KAMPEN UNIT TR
TAXABLE INCOME SERIES 221
BUILD AMERICA BONDS
INCOME TR SERIES 20

12/7/2009 9:12:48 AM

Division
Location Date
Received
ST. 11/30/2009
PETERSBURG,
FL
ST. 11/30/2009
PETERSBURG,
FL
ST. 11/30/2009
PETERSBURG,
FL
ST. 11/30/2009
PETERSBURG,
FL
BOSTON, MA 11/24/2009
CHICAGO, IL 11/24/2009
CHICAGO, IL 11/24/2009
CHICAGO, IL 11/24/2009
CHICAGO, IL 11/24/2009
CHICAGO, IL 11/24/2009
OAKBROOK, IL  11/24/2009

OAKBROOK, IL

OAKBROOK, IL

11/24/2009

11/24/2009

File Number

00572445-03

00572444-03

00572447-03

00572451-03

00571841-03

00571836-03

00571837-03

00571838-03

00571840-03

00571839-03

00569964-05

00569965-05

00569966-05

Status

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Firm Name

CATALYST FUNDS LISTED
PRIVATE EQUITY PLUS FUND
CLASS C

FT 2179 INCOME
ALLOCATIONA LOSED END
DEC 09

FT 2180 DOW TARGET 10 DEC
09 TERM 2 28 11

FT 2180 DOW TARGET DVD
DEC 09 TERM 2 28 11

FT 2180 TARGET FOCUS 4
DEC 09 TERM 2 28 11

FT 2180 TARGET TRIAD DEC
09 TERM 2 28 11

FT 2180 TARGET VIP DEC 09
TERM 2 28 11

FT 2221 HIGH YIELD INCOME
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 31

FT 2239 ALTERNATIVE
ENERGY PORTFOLIO SERIES
12

FT 2240 REIT GROWTH &
INCOME PLUS PORTFOLIO
SERIES 3

FT 2247 SENIOR LOAN PLUS
CLOSED END PORTFOLIO
SERIES 14

INVESTMENT MANAGERS
SERIES TR ADVISORY
RESEARCH ALL CAP VALUE
FUND

PAYDEN & RYGEL
INVESTMENT GROUP PAYDEN
CORE BOND FUND ADVISER
FUND

PAYDEN & RYGEL
INVESTMENT GROUP PAYDEN
EMERGING MARKETS BOND
FUND ADVISER CLASS

PAYDEN & RYGEL
INVESTMENT GROUP PAYDEN
GNMA FUND ADVISER CLASS

PAYDEN & RYGEL
INVESTMENT GROUP PAYDEN
HIGH INCOME FUND ADVISER
CLASS

12/7/2009 9:12:48 AM

Division
Location Date

Received

WILLOW GROVE, 11/23/2009
PA

WHEATON, IL 11/23/2009

WHEATON, IL 11/23/2009

WHEATON, IL 11/23/2009

WHEATON, IL 11/23/2009

WHEATON, IL 11/23/2009

WHEATON, IL 11/23/2009

WHEATON, IL 11/23/2009

WHEATON, IL 11/23/2009

WHEATON, IL 11/23/2009

WHEATON, IL 11/23/2009

MILWAUKEE, WI  11/23/2009

LOS ANGELES, 11/23/2009
CA

LOS ANGELES, 11/23/2009
CA

LOS ANGELES, 11/23/2009
CA

LOS ANGELES, 11/23/2009
CA

for 11/23/2009 through 12/4/2009

File Number

00569803-03

00569809-05

00569815-05

00569814-05

00569811-05

00569812-05

00569813-05

00569810-05

00569806-05

00569808-05

00569807-05

00569804-03

00569963-03

00569962-03

00569961-03

00569959-03

Status

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared
Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Pending-Cleared

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings

for 11/23/2009 through 12/4/2009

Securities Law Federal Covered Security-Investment Company Filings Made with DFI's Securities

Division
Firm Name Location Date
Received
PAYDEN & RYGEL LOS ANGELES, 11/23/2009

INVESTMENT GROUP PAYDEN CA
US GOVERNMENT FUND
ADVISER CLASS

REAL ESTATE INCOME TR
PORTFOLIO SERIES 8

Number of Investment Company Filings: 80

File Number

00569960-03

MONUMENT, CO 11/23/2009 00569805-05

Status

Registered

Pending-Cleared

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name Location
BRUCHSIDE FUND 2 LP EMMESTBURG,
IA

QUANTITATIVE GLOBAL 3 X CHARLOTTSVILL
FUND LLC E, VA

WALTON SUNSHINE SCOTTSDALE, AZ
INDUSTRIAL LP

LAUREL BIOCOMPOSITE LLC LAUREL, NE

ORE HILL SLV 1 LTD GRAND CAYMAN
KY1-1003,

ZOUNDS HEARING INC PHOENIX, AZ

RACE BROADWAY LLC
ROYAL ENERGY INC
KING CONSOLIDATED INC

JPMORGAN GLOBAL ACCESS
PORTFOLIO LLC

TX ENERGY HOLDINGS INC
PATRIOT DRILLING PROGRAM

NEW YORK, NY
SAN DIEGO, CA
DALLAS, TX
NEW YORK, NY

DALLAS, TX

QIK INC REDWOOQOD CITY,
CA

WARD ADHESIVES HOLDINGS CHICAGO, IL

INC

BRIGADE LEVERAGED GEARGETOWN

CAPITAL STRUCTURES
OFFSHORE LTD

CROWN HANEY 1 JOINT

GRAND CAYMAN,

CARROLTON, TX

VENTURE
UNIVERSA BLACK SWAN SANTA MONICA,
PROTECTION PROTOCOL 3 LP CA

12/7/2009 9:12:48 AM

Date
Received
12/4/2009
12/4/2009
12/4/2009

12/3/2009
12/3/2009

12/2/2009

12/1/2009

12/1/2009
11/30/2009
11/25/2009

11/25/2009

11/24/2009

11/24/2009

11/23/2009

11/23/2009

11/23/2009

File Number

00572500-07

00572499-07

00572498-07

00572456-07
00572455-07

00572158-07
00572028-07
00572029-07
00571842-07
00570010-07

00570011-07

00569968-07

00569967-07

00569818-07

00569831-07

00569816-07

Status

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
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All Securities Law, Franchise Law, and Take-Over Law Filings
for 11/23/2009 through 12/4/2009

Federal Covered Security-Regulation D Notice Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name

UNIVERSA BLACK SWAN
PROTECTION PROTOCOL 8 LP

Location

SANTA MONICA,

CA

Number of Regulation D Notice Filings: 17

Franchise Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities Division

Firm Name

CHICAGO BEEF INC

ATLANTA BREAD CO
INTERNATIONAL INC

HYATT FRANCHISING LLC
LEISURE SYSTEMS INC
MISS UNIVERSE LP LLLP
MISS UNIVERSE LP LLLP

PROTEGE SPORTS
FRANCHISE LLC

US LAWNS INC
CARSOUP FRANCHISING LLC

MN
DYNAMEX DOMESTIC DALLAS, TX
FRANCHISING INC

LA SALSA FRANCHISE LLC CYPRESS, CA
MAID RITE CORP DES MOINES, IL
QMEDEX LLC MAITLAND, FL

Number of Franchise Filings: 13

Location

TINLEY PARK, IL

SMYRNA, GA

CHICAGO, IL
MILFORD, OH

NEW YORK, NY
NEW YORK, NY
SCOTTSDALE, AZ

ORLANDO, FL

BLOOMINGTON,

Date
Received

11/23/2009

Date
Received

12/4/2009
12/2/2009

11/30/2009
11/30/2009
11/30/2009
11/30/2009
11/30/2009

11/30/2009
11/25/2009

11/25/2009

11/24/2009
11/24/2009
11/24/2009

Corporate Take-Over Law Filings Made with DFI's Securities
Division

Takeover Filing Reference

Number of Takeover Filings: 0

12/7/2009 9:12:48 AM

Date Received

File Number

00569817-07

File Number

00446689-71
00526567-71

00572178-71
00571867-71
00527424-71
00527440-71
00572179-71

00533325-71
00562611-71

00526487-71

00569836-71
00569979-71
00566334-71

Status

Filed

Status

Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered

Registered
Registered

Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
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